TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/06/2008 900108376

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the The word "Manufacturing" was inadvertantly dropped from receiving party name previously recorded on Reel 803667 Frame 0381. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignement when company merged into a new limited liability company.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Champion Window Manufacturing and Supply Company			CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Champion Window Manufacturing and Supply LLC
Street Address:	12121 Champion Way
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45241
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2986154	SIESTA SOL RETRACTABLE AWNING BY CHAMPION
Registration Number:	2986135	SIESTA SOL
Registration Number:	3362869	COLORBOND
Registration Number:	3373432	COMFORT 365 DOORS
Registration Number:	3373431	COMFORT 385 WINDOWS
Registration Number:	3039140	COMFORT 365
Registration Number:	2500108	HELPING TO MAKE YOUR HOUSE JUST A LITTLE MORE LIKE HOME
Registration Number:	2195331	CHAMPION
Registration Number:	2195330	CHAMPION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0615

700375282

TO: WILLIAM B. WILER COMPANY: 441 VINE STREET

No. 0210 P. 6

Fax Number: (513)579-1418 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsucceasful. Phone: 513-579-1414 Emali: wwyler@smrslaw.com Correspondent Name: William S. Wyler Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street Address Line 2: 2900 Carew Tower Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202 NAME OF SUBMITTER: William S. Wyler Signature: /william s. wyler/ Date: 06/06/2008 Total Attachments: 2 source=Champion Merger Affidavit#page1.tif source=Champion Merger Affidavitf/page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0616

Jun. 18. 2008 4:22PM No. 0210 P. 3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Champion Window Manufacturing and Supply Co., Inc.			CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Champion Window and Supply Co., LLC
Street Address:	12121 Champion Way
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45241
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2195330	CHAMPION
Registration Number:	2195331	CHAMPION
Registration Number:	2500108	HELPING TO MAKE YOUR HOUSE JUST A LITTLE MORE LIKE HOME
Registration Number:	3039140	COMFORT 365
Registration Number:	2986135	SIESTA SOL
Registration Number:	2986154	SIESTA SOL RETRACTABLE AWNING BY CHAMPION

 $file://C:\ Documents\ and\ Settings \ Wsw226 \ Local\ Settings \ Temporary\ Internet\ Files\ DEMARK^{6/18/2008}$

Serial Number:	76643331	COMFORT 365 WINDOWS
Serial Number:	76643332	COMFORT 365 DOORS
Serial Number:	76658749	COLORBOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(513)579-1418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

513-579-1414

Email:

wwyler@smrslaw.com

Correspondent Name: William S. Wyler

Address Line 1:

441 Vine Street

Address Line 2:

2900 Carew Tower

Address Line 4:

Cincinnati, OHIO 45208

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

William S. Wyler

Signature:

/william s. wyler/

Date:

11/27/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Champion Merger Affidavit#page1.tif source=Champion Merger Affidavit#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM100712

Receipt Date:

11/27/2007

Fee Amount:

\$240

file://C:\Documents and Settings\wsw226\Local Settings\Temporary Internet_Files\OLK62.RK6/18/2008

REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE RICHTS

WHEREAS, CORP. owned all rights, title, interest and goodwill to certain intellectual property, as listed in Exhibit A (the "Property") attached hereto and made part hereof, and

WHEREAS, CORP. determined to transfer and assign all right, title, interest and goodwill in the Property to LLC, as part of a merger of CORP. into LLC, effective May 1, 2007,

NOW THEREFORE, as part of said merger and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CORP, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey, merge, assign, transfer, set over and deliver to LLC, its successors and assigns, as of the effective date of May 1, 2007, all right, title, interest and goodwill which CORP, had or has in all said Property, and the unencumbered right, from May 1, 2007, to exercise all such rights in their entirety as the owner of all rights therein, to have and to hold said Property as LLCs own, forever, including in any form, format or media, whether yet invented or otherwise, throughout the universe.

Champion Window	Champion Window
Manufactating & Supply Company	Manufacturing & Supply Co., LLC
By: Dennis L. Manes	By: Sennis L. Manes
Title: Vice President	Title: CFO
STATE OF OHIO)	
HAMILTON COUNTY)	
Before me, MARY M. TROXEL, a Nota Dennis L. Manes, Vice Pres	ry Public for the State of Ohio, appeared
(VENNIS C. Manes, VICE INVESTIGATION	and the authorized representative
of Champion Window Manufacturing and Supp	by Company and signed this instrument on
behalf of and with the express authority and author	
at Cincinnati, Ohio.	1
STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF	Mary M. I ropell
MARY M. TROXELL NOT	ARY PUBLIC /
My Commission Explose September 7, 2011	

No. 0210

No. 0210 P. 8

EXHIBIT A

Registered Trademarks

Registration Nos.

CHAMPION

CHAMPION and design

COMFORT 365

HELPING TO MAKE YOUR HOUSE JUST A LITTLE MORE LIKE HOME

Unregistered Trademarks

Serial Nos.

(pending)

COMFORT 365 WINDOWS

(pending)

COMFORT 365 DOORS

(pending)

RECORDED: 06/06/2008

COLOR BOND

Registered Copyrights

None

Unregistered Copyrights

Web site, including all text, photographs, audio, video, graphics, animation and design layout located at

www. Championfactorydirect.com www. Championwindow.com

All Text, photos and layout of all Champion printed brochures, pamphlets, and customer information.

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0620